

**Court No. - 74**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3546 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Hari Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Mahendra Pratap Singh, O.P. Misra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant nos. 2 and 5 is present.

As per office report, appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 namely Hari Singh, Jagdish Singh and Indrajit Singh, have died. A detailed report of C.J.M. concerned in this regard is on record.

In view of above, present appeal stands abated for appellant nos. 1, 3 and 4 namely Hari Singh, Jagdish Singh and Indrajit Singh.

Office is directed to prepare paper book.

List this case on 5.9.2025.

Office is directed to provide a copy of paper book to the learned counsel for the appellant nos. 2 and 5 as well as learned A.G.A. as per Rules.

**Order Date :-** 20.8.2025

A.P. Pandey