



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3546 of 1984

Hari Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Gulab Singh, Mahendra Pratap Singh,
O.P.Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Office is directed to prepare type copy of evidence and provide a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State as per rules.

List this case on 6.10.2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

September 15, 2025
A.P. Pandey